99/48, BAPUJI COLONY **Bairang Enterprise** KOLKATA-700028 Contact : D p P 0 rule 21/01/2021 То The Chairman South Dum Dum Municipality P.S.-Dum Dum, Kolkata - 700074, North 24 Parganas

Sub-Intimation of commencement of Real Estate project

Ref- Premises at Mouza-Satgachi, P.S.-Dum Dum, Premises no.99/138, Holding no.174, Bapuji Colony, Kolkata — 700028, within the municipal limits of South Dum Dum Municipality, Ward No. 23, under A.D,S,R. Cossipore Dum Dum, District; North 24-Parganas.

Sir,

That I, Subrata Ghosh, authorized Partner of "Bajrang Enterprise", a partnership firm, which is promoter/Developer of the proposed project "MRINMOYEE" situated at Mouza-Satgachi, P.S.-Dum Dum, Premises no.99/138, Holding no.174, Bapuji Colony, Kolkata — 700028, within the municipal limits of South Dum Dum Municipality, Ward No. 23, under A.D,S,R. Cossipore Dum Dum, District; North 24-Parganas.

The plan for the said project was duly santioned by your esteemed department on 13.11.2020 vide santioned plan no. 1085 and we had commenced the construction accordingly.

Thanking with

Yours faithfully

RANG ENTERPRIS Partner's

9836010641